Note:-

DAYV PUBLIC SCHOOL BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR
FEE STRUCTURE 2019-20
Classes Nursery to Std X (From April 2019 to March 2020)

APRIL - JUNE APRIL - JUNE Per Quarter Fee Per Quarter Fee
Annual Fee
Paid in April Paid in April

Stream Newsletter Annual
Comp. Fee | ¢ Magazine | “PF®® | Charges | (Non-Tisco) (Tisco) (Non - Tisco) (Tisco)
NUR - UKG 0 150 0 10000 16000 16000 5850 5850
I to III 0 150 0 10000 16360 15220 6210 5070
IV toV 1500 150 0 10000 17860 16720 6210 5070
VI to VIII 1500 150 0 10000 18070 16930 6420 5280
IX to X 1500 150 4000 10000 22250 21110 6600 5460

Fee can be collected through online payment only on Quarterly basis ( April to June) ( July to Sep) (Oct to Dec) ( Jan to March) to be paid in the month of April, July, Oct, Jan
Parents have the option of paying the fee Half yearly and Annually also.

Class NUR - UKG I to TTT IVtoV VI to VITI IXtoX |
Tuition Fee per month 1850 1970 1970 2040 2100
Pupil Fund per month 100 100 100 100 100

A subsidy of Rs 380/- pm is provided in Tuition fee of Std I to X for Tisco / Jusco wards. Tuition fee for Students of I to X who are eligible for subsidy is as follows:
( NUR- UKG - Rs. 1850/- only), (1 -V 1970-380 = 1590/- pm), ( VI — VIII 2040 - 380 = 1660/- pm), ( IX — X 2100 — 380 = 1720/~ pm)

Re - admission Fee Rs 250/- (Applicable for students absenting for 5 days & more or Not paying [ee for 2 Months & Not informing about it to class Teacher/ Principal)

A Fine of Rs 150/- per Quarter will be charged on late Fee submission.

A Fine of 500/- may be charged each time if student damages School Property.

Fine of Rs 500/- will be charged for bringing mobile phone to school and the phone may not be returned.

Govt / Defense / Personnel who want to apply for Statement of fee paid should apply and pay Rs 50/- to office on Monday / Thurstay between 9.00 AM to 11.00 AM
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DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR
FEE STRUCTURE.2019-20
Classes X1 to X1I (From April 2019 to March 2020)

Annual Fee =
/
Stream Annual Charges Per Quarter APRIL - JUNE
Newsletter
Work (Including Electricity, water S L
E Lab Fee & charges, Maintenance of Fee Paid in Aprll
Ap: Magazine Building, Ac’s, Furniture,
Camera & Wi-Fi etc.)
PCBBT 1200 5000 150 15000 8430 29780
PCMC/PCMB/PCMBT/PCM Phy .Ed/
PCB Phy.Ed/PCBHin. 1200 3750 150 15000 8430 28530
PCM Eco 1200 2500 - 150 ‘ 15000 8430 27280
Comm. + Comp/ Comm.+Phy.Ed 1200 1250 150 15000 8430 26030
Comm. + Maths/ Comm. + Hin. 1200 0 150 ; 15000 8430 24780
Arts + Eco. 1200 0 150 15000 8430 24780
Arts + Geo. 1200 1250 150 15000 8430 26030

Note —
e Fee can be collected through online payment only on Quarterly basis (April to June ) (July to Sep) (Oct to Dec) ( Jan to Mar) to be paid in the month of April, July, Oct, Jan
e Parents have the option of paying the fee Half yearly and Annually also.

Class XI to XII
Tuition Fee Per month 2710
Pupil Fund Per month 100

¢ Re—Admission Fee Rs 250/~ ( Applicable for students absenting for 5 days & more or Not Paying fee for 2 Months & Not Informing about it to class Teacher / Principal
e A fine of Rs 150/- per Quarter will be charged on late Fee submission.

e A fine of Rs 500/- may be charged each time if students damaged School Property.

e Fine of Rs 500/~ will be charged for bringing mobile phone to school and the phone may not be returned.

e Govt/ Defense / Personnel who want to apply for statement of fee paid should apply and pay Rs. 50/ to office on Monday /Thursday between 9.00 AM to 11.00 AM
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